We refer to our Demand Notice dated 12-Apr-2024 issued by us under Section 13(2) of the 
Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 
2002 (hereinafter referred to as “SARFAESI Act”), wherein we had called upon you to pay the 
dues of Rs. 1204032/- (Rs. Twelve Lac Four Thousand Thirty-Two Only) as on (12-Apr-2024) 
with further interest until payment in full (hereinafter referred as the “Outstanding Amount”) 
and payable by you all under the facilities granted by AU Small Finance Bank Limited within 
60 days from the date of the said notice.

[...]

VIHAR,AT & POST-Bilaspur,C.G, PIN-495001, 

auctions@aubank.in 

4 MODE OF AUCTION E-Auction through website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net 

(Inviting Bids) 

5 Loan Account No. L9001070425365832 (New Loan No. L9001070425365832) 

6 Outstanding Amount  Rs. 1699791/- (Rs. Sixteen Lakh Ninety-Nine Thousand Seven 

Hundred Ninety-One Only.) as on 25-Sep-2025 WITH FURTHER 

INTEREST ALONG WITH ALL COST, CHARGES & EXPENSES 

UNTIL PAYMENT IN FULL. 

7 Description of Mortgage property 
(Secured Assets) 

ALL THAT PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND BEARING Property 
Situated At Gram Panchayat Ph No 25, Kh No 1691/1 Mese &

[...]

Others Vastu Suman Rera Project Mauja Jarondha Rnm 
Bilaspur ,Dist- Bilaspur,Chhattisgarh Admeasuring  1800 Sqft, 
having four boundaries as East -  Road, West - Plot no. 285, 
North - Plot no. 265 & South - Plot no. 267 

8 Reserve Price Fixed  

& EMD (Rs.) 

RESERVE PRICE Rs. 1060000/- (Rs. Ten Lakh Sixty Thousand 

Only.)  

EMD Rs. 106000/- (Rs. One Lakh Six Thousand Only.) 

Please treat this notice as Notice under Rule 8 Clause (6) Read with Rule 9(1) of the Security Interest 
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 providing you a notice of 15 (Fifteen) days for sale of the secured asset. 

na cn ei  F B l al na km  LS tdU .A